RESOLUTION NO. 845

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS ACCEPTING THE PROPOSED CALENDAR OF WORK FOR THE REPAIR OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY.

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie operates a municipal wastewater treatment facility that manages the wastewater for residents of Osawatomie; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie wastewater treatment facility is in desperate need of critical repairs to ensure regular compliance with EPA and KDHE guidelines; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie has entered into agreements with BG Consultants to assist in the facilitation of the necessary repairs to the wastewater treatment facility; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie needs to observe and maintain a structured guide to the progress of repairs being made at the facility to ensure compliance with current sanctions set down by KDHE and other agencies;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The City of Osawatomie City Council accepts the proposed calendar of work as submitted by BG Consultants and the City Manager.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 11th day of February 2021, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

	L. Mark Govea, Mayor
(SEAL)	
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	